FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Revised 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 10-25-2002 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 102260872 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: 102260872 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 19141.0035U3						
 1. Name of conveying party: Mark Vreeke Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES [x] NO 10-21-02 			 Name and address of receiving parties: Name: SpectRx, Inc. Street Address: 6025A Unity Drive City: Norcross State: Georgia Zip: 30071 Additional name and address attached? [x] YES [] NO Name: Altea Technologies, Inc. Street Address: 2056 Weems Road City: Tucker State: Georgia Zip: 30384 			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X	Assignment	Merger	erger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
	Execution Date: October 9, 2002					
4.						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
Α.	Patent Application No.: 10/018,001		B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [x] NO						
5.	Name and address of party to wi correspondence concerning doc mailed: Jennifer Pearson Medlin, Esq. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (One)				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	Check enclosed					
Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed					100	
	 Check enclosed Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account) 					
8. Deposit account number: 14-0629						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)					
L N&R-W	146772		<u></u>		10/24/2002 01 FC:802	

PATENT REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0439 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jennifer P. Me Reg. No. 41,385

10/10/02 Date

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date shown below.

Jennifer P.

10/10/02 Date

ASSIGNMENT

2.345 Bering, Apt # 633, Houston, Texas 770:57 WHEREAS, I, Mark Vreeke of 2165 Wildwood Lake Drive, Suwance, Georgia - 30024, USA, am a co-inventor of new and useful improvements in "ALIGNMENT DEVICES AND METHODS FOR FLUID EXTRACTION FROM TISSUE AND SUBSTANCE DELIVERY," for which application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/018,001, was filed on December 11, 2001; International Fatent Application Number PCT/US00/16064, was filed June 12, 2001; U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/138,738, was filed June 11, 1999; U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/140,257, was filed June 18, 1999; and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/207,677, was filed May 26, 2000; and

WHEREAS, SpectRx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 6025A Unity Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30071, U.S.A., and Altea Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 2056 Weems Road, Tucker, Georgia 30385, U.S.A., are each desirous of acquiring an undivided joint interest in the same; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark Vrecke, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said SpectRx, Inc. and Allea Technologies, Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application, but excluding any continuations-in-part to the extent they contain new matter not claimed or disclosed in another primet, patent application or invention disclosure that is jointly owned by SpectRx, Inc. and Altea Technologies, Inc. and assigned into joint ownership; the same for their legal representatives and

PATENT REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0441

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns proverly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid SpectRx, Inc., Altea Technologies, Inc. and their legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 9th day of Octo-2002.

- Vut (L, \cdot, \cdot)

State of

County of

On this 9th day of October, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, came Mark Vreeke, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Concetta A. Lapso'is



RECORDED: 10/21/2002